Ownership of Transferee

As of the consummation of the transaction, American Broadband Companies, LLC will be owned, as follows:

Membership Interest Holder and Address	Percentage Held
American Broadband Communications, LLC 1348 Matthews Township Parkway Matthews, NC 28105	80.95 percent
Patrick L. Eudy 1348 Matthews Township Parkway Matthews, NC 28105	10.44 percent
Jim Bellina 1348 Matthews Township Parkway Matthews, NC 28105	3.48 percent
John Duda 1348 Matthews Township Parkway Matthews, NC 28105	2.54 percent
Doug Dawson 756 Tyvola Road, Suite 100 Charlotte, NC 28217	1.30 percent

No other member holds a 1 percent or greater interest in American Broadband Companies, LLC

American Broadband Communications, LLC is, in turn, owned 100 percent by Mr. Eudy.